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CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

May 23, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #3
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #3 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 35% complete on contract value and 66% on
contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said. | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $210,196.57. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan &7

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures:  JLB Pay Application #3 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14 Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




JAPPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: Ciiy of Diamonhead PROJECT: Kome Dr and Kalipskona Pond APPLICATION NO: 3
5000 Circle Drive Drainage Project APPLICATION DATE: 04/30/25
Diaondhead, MS 36626 PERIOD TO: __04/07/25 ] 04730725
PROJECT NO: 18175FP WA 1
IFROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/24
JLB Contractors, LLC.
21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39560
CONTRACT FOR: Pond & Drainage Pro OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
[continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that lo the bast of the Coniractor's knowledge, information and belief

the Work covered by this appfication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Decuments, thal all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificatas for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and thet cumrent payment shown herein is now due

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1,236,395.00
2. Mot change by Changa Grders T0.00 CONTRACGTOR: JLB Contractors, LL.C.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE [Line 1 +- 2} H 1,236,305.00 By ey o Date:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 437,508,565 ! Ly

{Column G on G703) State of; 55/ 8557 County of: Aarccak..
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribad and sworn to before me this )3 dayof Moy 2035

8. 5% of Compieled Work (Column D + £ on G703) $ 21,875.48 Notary Public;, Qg

b. 5% of Stored Material {Column F on G703) 30.00 b

TOTAL RETAINAGE $21,875.48
{Linas 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703)
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ] 41563407 In accordanca with the Conlract Documents, based on on-ska tions and tha data this apphcation, the A 8"' W

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architect cortifies &0 he Ownar that to the bast of the S h o amd baltaf the Work "M'm"““\\“

{Lin® 8 from pricr Certificale) $206,437.50 has d a8 tha quality of the Work is in acoondncs with the Conlract Documenis, and Lhe Contractor |3
B, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 210,198.67 entided 1o paymenl of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

‘s. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $820,760.93 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $210,196.57
{Line 3 lass Lina 8) {Atiach explanation ¥ amount cerified differs irom ameount appllad fad, Iattlal all Nigures on this Appcation and on tha
Sheet that ch d to condonm o the amaunt ceniflad,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order #1 $0.00 ENGINEER
/Vm Lﬁ)&?’ Dats: 05/23/2025
TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 mla Contificata Is ot negolisble. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named harein, Issuance,
ﬁ CHANGES by Change Order: $0.00 payment and accep of p are without prejudice 1o any rights of e Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Ownar: (if applicable)
By, Date:

A DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1892 EDITION AIA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292
Users may obtaln validation of this d i by req

9 of the license a completed AlA Document D401- Certification of Document's Authsnticlty




AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

JCONTINUATION SHEET
lAlA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, oontaining APPLICATION NO: 3
Conimcior's signad cartification is attached. APPLICATION DAYE: 04130125
in: tabuiaiions bedow, amaunts are siaiad to the neaws! dollar. PERIOD TO: 04101725 04/30/25
[Use Colurn | on Contrects whera variable retainage for ine Rems may apply. PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
A B c [:1] I or | ) E1 | F2 F [ H 1
DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED TOTAL WORK IN UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALAMCE TO | BALAMCE TO RETAINAGE
TEM [3 FUNITE | UMTB OF UNIT VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED PREBENTLY AMD STGRELD TO % FIMGH - UNITE| FINGH-VALUE | IFAPPL
WORK WEASURE PRIGE | @UNTS-U-FRIGE]]  TODATE | PREVICUS APPL] THIBPERIOC | PREVIOUBASEL | THIB PERKOO STORED DATE 9K
[D2+D3) {NOT M E1OR E2} (E1+E24F)
015651 Mab [ o5 0.00 * 63,5000 - 0 8380000 | 5 OAT “. | $ _ 5040000|%  3,180.00
lmso- __ [Demolition -Kome: : 1,00 . .50 o.50 [] 32,500.00 32,500.00 $ 6300000 |  100%. 000 4 : 1% 326000
02050-2 Demoliiion - Kellpekona Way 0.00 0.00 0.00 ] - - 5 - 0% (o0 s 2500000 | 5 -
02228~ Ditch Excaveticn and Grading 800 - oo - : Y K - 1% = [ i R S T ¥ [ IR
2276 Borrow £; ton, LVM 218.30 126.00 3 545750 3,150.00 3 8,807.50 1% Z8E5T0 | 3 8539250 [ 3 A30.38
02226:3 .»mwml-t\m ; 21838 430 ¥ sasiie . 10,600.00 Is WL | % 03 T4  (QISTEN . eizeR
Size 810 Crushed Stone Base 00 4028 ] - 5.842.08 [] 5205 | 115% 2y $ (77.05)] § 210
| Fer R 134200 1600 $ £.710.00 80.00 ] 6703} 7% JAdae s Ts 7 Ba000(s — sws
100.00 290,00 L] 850.00 1,3635.00 3 2,015.00 0% < 4p00- -] § 26000 ] § 10075
BT ) [; : P 1 T o a6y 13 mseam|s
0.00 [} - - 3 . % e K 10,500.00 | & B
- 0,00 LA . B o% - i DR 0 E S
6.0 - 13 32,600.00 3 9% MO i%  M800000)8 182500
E N O ) Tsm [ K] s T BT . KA
[ - s 5,762.50 s 4% 121800
FrEy e T 240 ¥ Py Rk
700 - IS 3,700,00 s 0% Y I
T ¥ - K3 S CAveea " |4 ateenss T
[] [} EXERD Q00000 § 142000
(2723 In Pipe ZlE N O T N
027233 |24~ HDPE Dmain Pipe t 3180 Y @500 3 zealTs
j02723°3 18 Niloplust Baski {AN Sizes) Includes casting o ¥ o= l% e0000
24" Nyloplast Basin (Al Sizes) Includes casting ¥ 3 800000 |3 1.500.00
0275241 Loons Riprap, o Gecleodile Fabric i L. R s 11, 400.00" L.
0,00 28,000.00 N
(1% 200000 e
s [] 21,000.00 | ¥ 700.00
000 000 [ "o .
[N T8 e o0d * 50000
100 2,00 3 :
I Hectii/Ral ’ . 000 a0 3
253190-2 Pond Dredging and Dispossl to 7.5 Elevation 9,00 300 §
TOTAL -~ [




